May 12, 2025 Board Meeting

Certified
Retirements
Name
Hill, Tom
Hammond, Shunton
Kirk, Kimberly
Alonzo, Kimberly
Barchak, Colleen

RESIGNATIONS

Name
Anderson, Jennifer
Betts, Tara
Christeson, Bailey
Monroe, Kathryn
Erickson, Diane
Vassholz Barrera, Alexandra
Merrell, Kellen
Scheetz, Lauren
Pfeiffer, Blake
Rodriguez, Marley
Cronk, Lauren
Amadi, Janel
Saunders Stoddard, Kaia
Sparks, Autumn
Beck, Holly
Kaylor, Jeri
Cannon, Keith
Garnett, Mark
Wilhelm, Hannah

Postition
At-Risk Teacher
Principal
PE Teacher
Principal
5th Grade Teacher

Postion
ECSE Teacher
Special Education Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Special Education Teacher
English Teacher
Counselor
3rd Grade Teacher
Special Education Coordinator
Math Teacher
Art Teacher
ECSE Teacher
oT
3rd Grade Teacher
1st Grade Teacher
Kindergarten Teacher
MO Opts Teacher
Math Teacher
ELL Teacher
3rd Grade Teacher

Location
RSA
SHS
SHS
RMS
SV

Location
NT
CMS
TTP
RHS
SHS
WR
RO
Dist
RMS
RHS
NT
NT
LB
SV
SV
RSA
RHS
SHS/SMS
LB

Date

Date

05/23/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/09/2025
05/23/2025

05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
04/02/2025
05/23/2025
06/01/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
06/30/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/03/2025



Bennett, Ashton
Boyd Duncan, lan
Evans, Keyonna
Mill, Shalan
Mogharbel, Amy
Aquilizan, Maximo
Brown, Rachel
Sharp, Linda
Hadlock, Amanda
Knight, Eriel
Hubbard, Kimberly
Dierking, Jeff
Thomas, Morgan
Montgomery, Nancy
Robinson, Meighan
Ballance, Cynthia

NEW HIRES 2025-2026
Name

Carey, Tonya

Williams, Melynda

Grube, Sarah

Thomas, Lisa

Selvey, Justin

Burns, Michael

Shinkle, Caroline

Street, Michelle

Hurst, Lauren

Hines, Emily

Lawler, Jagger

Speech Teacher

Speech Teacher

Counselor

ELL Coordinator & Stipend
English Teacher

Speech, Language Pathologist
English Teacher

Special Education Teacher
Language Arts Teacher
Language Arts Teacher

2nd Grade Teacher

MO Opts Teacher

2nd Grade Teacher

Speech, Language Pathologist
English Teacher

Science Teacher & Science Bldg Coord

Postion
Math (PLTW) Teacher
Math Teacher
ECSE Teacher
Kindergarten Teacher
FACS Teacher
Counselor
4th Grade Teacher
Language Arts Teacher
World Language Dept Chair-Stipend
Speech, Language Pathologist
Math Teacher

SMS
RMS
RHS
Elementary
SHS
SHS
RHS
NF
RMS
SMS
RO
RSA
SV
LB
RHS
SHS

Location

SMS
SMS
NT
SV
RMS
RHS
LH
SMS
RHS
NT/BR
RMS

04/01/2025
05/23/2025
06/27/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
06/27/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025

Replacing

Smith, Jacob
Boyer, Brion

McGranaghan, Nancy
VanDeVyvere, Erika

Self
Pratt, Carlie

Morrow, Jennifer
Bess, Camille

New
New

Ramirez, Harry



Williams, Taylor
Thompson, O'Keitha
Lee, David

Clausen, Joshua
Dickey, Kaitlyn
Mann, Taylor
Coplin, Briana
Martin, Jennifer
Henderson Jr, Timothy
Bates, Mia
Holloway, Alyssa
McKinney, Breanna
Velasquez, Celia
Hoopingarner, Skye
Riley, Joseph
Hamilton, Stephanie
Bruch, Hannah
Huke, Gwendolyn
Holliday, Jennifer
Hewitt, Halle
Johannsen, Angela
Block, Karen
Turner, Sydni
Gragg, Marcie

May 12, 2025 Board Meeting-Classified

Classified New Hires
Name

Nelson, Daniel
Pierce, Jerrold

3rd Grade Teacher

PE Teacher

Counselor

PE Teacher

3rd Grade Teacher

3rd Grade Teacher
Special Education Teacher

Special Education Bldg Coordinator

Kindergarten Teacher
5th Grade Teacher

5th Grade Teacher
Language Arts Teacher

1st/2nd Grade Teacher Connections Academy

Language Arts Teacher
Science Teacher

ELD Teacher

3rd Grade Teacher
Preschool Teacher

2nd Grade Teacher

3rd Grade Teacher
ECSE Teacher
Speech, Language Pathologist
Math Teacher

English Teacher

Position
Custodian
Custodian

EWH
RMS
SwW
EWH
RO
SwW
SW
RSECC
SV
SW
LB
SMS
NF
CMS
RHS
TBD
LB
TTP
SV
RO
NT
WR
SHS
RHS

Location
SHS
RHS

Self

Self

Yeater, Ashley
Jackson, Dominique
Merrell, Kellen
Santos, Cecilia
Forte DeVine, Treynicia
Overly, Danielle
Beck, Holly
Clisso, Kathleen
New

Self

Frazier, Michelle
Neumann, Julie
Whelton, Patrick
New

Wilhelm, Hannah
Christeson, Bailey
Thomas, Morgan
Skinner, Jen
Cronk, Lauren
Self

Lewis, Sam
Brown, Rachel

Replacing or New Posititon
Mary Harleman
LaQuitta Briggs



Parrish, Chappelle
Mings, Morgan
Caudle, Jana
Taylor, Destinee
WashingtonEl, Latrice
Morgan, Lisa
Love, Johnetta
Davis, Marissa
Cannon, Steven
Carney, Janet
Paschal, Mark
Pittel, DJ

Porter, Yolanda
Stone, Tanner
Larry, Kaitlyn
McKinney, Vivian
Porter, Yolanda
Reeves, Cole
Crippen, Amy
Mclntrye, Anna
LaPlante, Theresa

Classified Resignations

Name

Parrish, Chappelle
Ennis, Melinda
Raridon, Vivian
Raridon, Vivian
Lee, George
Goodrun, Hailey
Alford, Anthony

Bus Aide Part-time
Elementary Club
Elementary Club

Employee Referral
Custodian

Bus Driver

IA Mod/Severe

Custodian

Custodian
Receptionist-Fitness Center
Receptionist-Fitness Center
Hs, Football Girls Flag
Cook/Baker

HS, Asst Varsity Baseball Coach
Elementary Club

HS, Special Olympics Coordinator
Bus Aide

HS, Wrestling Asst Coach
Library Media Clerk, MS

IA Three Trails Preschool

IA Moderate to Severe

Position

Bus Aide

Cook

HS, Academic Head Sponsor
HS, National Honor Society
Custodian

Cook/Baker

IA Moderate to Severe

TR
BR
BR

NW
TR
BR
BR
SMS
wC
wWC
SHS
EWH
SHS
WR
RHS
TR
SHS
RMS
TTP
CMS

Location
TR

SMS
SHS
SHS
RMS
RHS
RHS

New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
Raphel Smith
Gabriella Squires
Ruth Fox
Rochelle Hack
Ron Walker

New Position
LaToyia Solomon
New Position
Carrie Knighten
Tanner Stone
New Position
New Position
New Position
Mahayla Lane
Robert Lawless
Olga Underwood
Theresa LaPlante

End Date
04/04/2025
04/08/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
04/09/2025
04/10/2025
03/07/2025



Alford, Anthony
Allen, Alexandria
Daniels, Sarah
Hamilton, Laronn
Lawless, Robert
Roller, Andrew
Lottie, Markayla
Walker, Amy
Phillips, Eric
Dean, Kaitlyn
Bennett, Ashley
Turner, Ashley
Boydduncan, lan
Williams, Isiash
Stitt, Shelbi
Slyter, Cody
Givens, Maggie
White, Katelyn
Porter, Yolanda
Harper, Ava
Thompson, Carol
Petermeier, Alexis
Westphal, Justice
Westphal, Justice
James, Tara
Thompson, Carol

May 12, 2025 Board Meeting

New Certified Substitutes:

HS, Asst Basketball Coach
MS, Cheer Club

Bus Aide

MS, Asst Football Coach
Library Media Clerk
Custodian

HS Asst Wrestling Coach

IA Intense Severe Behavior
HS Asst Wrestling Coach

IA Intense Severe Behavior
MS, Drama Club

HS, Asst Softball Coach

MS, Drama Club

IA Intense Severe Behavior
Bus Driver

IA Intense Severe Behavior
Sub Receptionist/Fitness Center
Sub Receptionist/Fitness Center
Cook/Baker

HS, Cheer Head Coach

MS, Secretary to the Principal
Building Level RN

Tech 1

Travel

Cook/Baker

Secretary 10.5 Months to the Principal

RHS
CMS
TR
CMS
RMS
EWH
SHS
LH
SHS
NT
SMS
SHS
RMS
LB
TR
NF
wcC
wC
EWH
SHS
RMS
BR
TECH
TECH
TTP
RMS

03/07/2025
05/23/2025
04/11/2025
04/14/2025
05/23/2025
04/16/2025
04/17/2025
04/17/2025
04/17/2025
04/21/2025
04/03/2025
04/21/2025
05/23/2025
04/17/2025
04/22/2025
04/25/2025
04/25/2025
04/25/2025
04/29/2025
05/13/2025
06/09/2025
06/30/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/01/2025
06/09/2025



Name
Whelan, Martha
Williams, Georgina
Bell, Elizabeth
Whitfield, Ella
Slyter, Cody
Ezra, Danielle

New Classified Substitutes
Name

Berroteran, Riley

Blewett, Sha Linda

Subs Resigned-Certified
Name

Flaherty, Jon

Digirolamo, Liberti

Subs Resigned-Classified
Name

Hire Date

Hire Date

Term Date

Term Date

04/10/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/28/2025
05/01/2025

04/24/2025
05/01/2025

04/09/2025
03/11/2025



