May 12, 2025 Board Meeting			
Certified			
Retirements			
Name	Postition	Location	Date
Hill, Tom	At-Risk Teacher	RSA	05/23/2025
Hammond, Shunton	Principal	SHS	06/30/2025
Kirk, Kimberly	PE Teacher	SHS	06/30/2025
Alonzo, Kimberly	Principal	RMS	06/09/2025
Barchak, Colleen	5th Grade Teacher	SV	05/23/2025
RESIGNATIONS			
Name	Postion	Location	Date
Anderson, Jennifer	ECSE Teacher	NT	05/23/2025
Betts, Tara	Special Education Teacher	CMS	05/23/2025
Christeson, Bailey	Preschool Teacher	TTP	05/23/2025
Monroe, Kathryn	Special Education Teacher	RHS	05/23/2025
Erickson, Diane	English Teacher	SHS	05/23/2025
Vassholz Barrera, Alexandra	Counselor	WR	04/02/2025
Merrell, Kellen	3rd Grade Teacher	RO	05/23/2025
Scheetz, Lauren	Special Education Coordinator	Dist	06/01/2025
Pfeiffer, Blake	Math Teacher	RMS	05/23/2025
Rodriguez, Marley	Art Teacher	RHS	05/23/2025
Cronk, Lauren	ECSE Teacher	NT	06/30/2025
Amadi, Janel	ОТ	NT	05/23/2025
Saunders Stoddard, Kaia	3rd Grade Teacher	LB	05/23/2025
Sparks, Autumn	1st Grade Teacher	SV	05/23/2025
Beck, Holly	Kindergarten Teacher	SV	05/23/2025
Kaylor, Jeri	MO Opts Teacher	RSA	05/23/2025
Cannon, Keith	Math Teacher	RHS	05/23/2025
Garnett, Mark	ELL Teacher	SHS/SMS	05/23/2025
Wilhelm, Hannah	3rd Grade Teacher	LB	05/03/2025

Bennett, Ashton	Speech Teacher	SMS	04/01/2025
Boyd Duncan, lan	Speech Teacher	RMS	05/23/2025
Evans, Keyonna	Counselor	RHS	06/27/2025
Mill, Shalan	ELL Coordinator & Stipend	Elementary	05/23/2025
Mogharbel, Amy	English Teacher	SHS	05/23/2025
Aquilizan, Maximo	Speech, Language Pathologist	SHS	05/23/2025
Brown, Rachel	English Teacher	RHS	05/23/2025
Sharp, Linda	Special Education Teacher	NF	05/23/2025
Hadlock, Amanda	Language Arts Teacher	RMS	06/27/2025
Knight, Eriel	Language Arts Teacher	SMS	06/30/2025
Hubbard, Kimberly	2nd Grade Teacher	RO	06/30/2025
Dierking, Jeff	MO Opts Teacher	RSA	06/30/2025
Thomas, Morgan	2nd Grade Teacher	SV	05/23/2025
Montgomery, Nancy	Speech, Language Pathologist	LB	05/23/2025
Robinson, Meighan	English Teacher	RHS	05/23/2025
Ballance, Cynthia	Science Teacher & Science Bldg Coord	SHS	05/23/2025
NEW HIRES 2025-2026			
Name	Postion	Location	Replacing
Carey, Tonya	Math (PLTW) Teacher	SMS	Smith, Jacob
Williams, Melynda	Math Teacher	SMS	Boyer, Brion
Grube, Sarah	ECSE Teacher	NT	McGranaghan, Nancy
Thomas, Lisa	Kindergarten Teacher	SV	VanDeVyvere, Erika
Selvey, Justin	FACS Teacher	RMS	Self
Burns, Michael	Counselor	RHS	Pratt, Carlie
Shinkle, Caroline	4th Grade Teacher	LH	Morrow, Jennifer
Street, Michelle	Language Arts Teacher	SMS	Bess, Camille
Hurst, Lauren	World Language Dept Chair-Stipend	RHS	New
Hines, Emily	Speech, Language Pathologist	NT/BR	New
Lawler, Jagger	Math Teacher	RMS	Ramirez, Harry

Williams, Taylor	3rd Grade Teacher	EWH	Self
Thompson, O'Keitha	PE Teacher	RMS	Self
Lee, David	Counselor	SW	Yeater, Ashley
Clausen, Joshua	PE Teacher	EWH	Jackson, Dominique
Dickey, Kaitlyn	3rd Grade Teacher	RO	Merrell, Kellen
Mann, Taylor	3rd Grade Teacher	SW	Santos, Cecilia
Coplin, Briana	Special Education Teacher	SW	Forte DeVine, Treynicia
Martin, Jennifer	Special Education Bldg Coordinator	RSECC	Overly, Danielle
Henderson Jr, Timothy	Kindergarten Teacher	SV	Beck, Holly
Bates, Mia	5th Grade Teacher	SW	Clisso, Kathleen
Holloway, Alyssa	5th Grade Teacher	LB	New
McKinney, Breanna	Language Arts Teacher	SMS	Self
Velasquez, Celia	1st/2nd Grade Teacher Connections Academy	NF	Frazier, Michelle
Hoopingarner, Skye	Language Arts Teacher	CMS	Neumann, Julie
Riley, Joseph	Science Teacher	RHS	Whelton, Patrick
Hamilton, Stephanie	ELD Teacher	TBD	New
Bruch, Hannah	3rd Grade Teacher	LB	Wilhelm, Hannah
Huke, Gwendolyn	Preschool Teacher	TTP	Christeson, Bailey
Holliday, Jennifer	2nd Grade Teacher	SV	Thomas, Morgan
Hewitt, Halle	3rd Grade Teacher	RO	Skinner, Jen
Johannsen, Angela	ECSE Teacher	NT	Cronk, Lauren
Block, Karen	Speech, Language Pathologist	WR	Self
Turner, Sydni	Math Teacher	SHS	Lewis, Sam
Gragg, Marcie	English Teacher	RHS	Brown, Rachel
May 12, 2025 Board Meeting-Classified			
Classified New Hires			
Name	Position	Location	Replacing or New Posititon
Nelson, Daniel	Custodian	SHS	Mary Harleman
Pierce, Jerrold	Custodian	RHS	LaQuitta Briggs

Parrish, Chappelle	Bus Aide Part-time	TR	New Position
Mings, Morgan	Elementary Club	BR	New Position
Caudle, Jana	Elementary Club	BR	New Position
Taylor, Destinee	Employee Referral		New Position
WashingtonEl, Latrice	Custodian	NW	Raphel Smith
Morgan, Lisa	Bus Driver	TR	Gabriella Squires
Love, Johnetta	IA Mod/Severe	BR	Ruth Fox
Davis, Marissa	Custodian	BR	Rochelle Hack
Cannon, Steven	Custodian	SMS	Ron Walker
Carney, Janet	Receptionist-Fitness Center	WC	New Position
Paschal, Mark	Receptionist-Fitness Center	WC	LaToyia Solomon
Pittel, DJ	Hs, Football Girls Flag	SHS	New Position
Porter, Yolanda	Cook/Baker	EWH	Carrie Knighten
Stone, Tanner	HS, Asst Varsity Baseball Coach	SHS	Tanner Stone
Larry, Kaitlyn	Elementary Club	WR	New Position
McKinney, Vivian	HS, Special Olympics Coordinator	RHS	New Position
Porter, Yolanda	Bus Aide	TR	New Position
Reeves, Cole	HS, Wrestling Asst Coach	SHS	Mahayla Lane
Crippen, Amy	Library Media Clerk, MS	RMS	Robert Lawless
McIntrye, Anna	IA Three Trails Preschool	TTP	Olga Underwood
LaPlante, Theresa	IA Moderate to Severe	CMS	Theresa LaPlante
Classified Resignations			
Name	Position	Location	End Date
Parrish, Chappelle	Bus Aide	TR	04/04/2025
Ennis, Melinda	Cook	SMS	04/08/2025
Raridon, Vivian	HS, Academic Head Sponsor	SHS	05/23/2025
Raridon, Vivian	HS, National Honor Society	SHS	05/23/2025
Lee, George	Custodian	RMS	04/09/2025
Goodrun, Hailey	Cook/Baker	RHS	04/10/2025
Alford, Anthony	IA Moderate to Severe	RHS	03/07/2025

Alford, Anthony	HS, Asst Basketball Coach	RHS	03/07/2025
Allen, Alexandria	MS, Cheer Club	CMS	05/23/2025
Daniels, Sarah	Bus Aide	TR	04/11/2025
Hamilton, Laronn	MS, Asst Football Coach	CMS	04/14/2025
Lawless, Robert	Library Media Clerk	RMS	05/23/2025
Roller, Andrew	Custodian	EWH	04/16/2025
Lottie, Markayla	HS Asst Wrestling Coach	SHS	04/17/2025
Walker, Amy	IA Intense Severe Behavior	LH	04/17/2025
Phillips, Eric	HS Asst Wrestling Coach	SHS	04/17/2025
Dean, Kaitlyn	IA Intense Severe Behavior	NT	04/21/2025
Bennett, Ashley	MS, Drama Club	SMS	04/03/2025
Turner, Ashley	HS, Asst Softball Coach	SHS	04/21/2025
Boydduncan, Ian	MS, Drama Club	RMS	05/23/2025
Williams, Isiash	IA Intense Severe Behavior	LB	04/17/2025
Stitt, Shelbi	Bus Driver	TR	04/22/2025
Slyter, Cody	IA Intense Severe Behavior	NF	04/25/2025
Givens, Maggie	Sub Receptionist/Fitness Center	WC	04/25/2025
White, Katelyn	Sub Receptionist/Fitness Center	WC	04/25/2025
Porter, Yolanda	Cook/Baker	EWH	04/29/2025
Harper, Ava	HS, Cheer Head Coach	SHS	05/13/2025
Thompson, Carol	MS, Secretary to the Principal	RMS	06/09/2025
Petermeier, Alexis	Building Level RN	BR	06/30/2025
Westphal, Justice	Tech 1	TECH	05/09/2025
Westphal, Justice	Travel	TECH	05/09/2025
James, Tara	Cook/Baker	TTP	05/01/2025
Thompson, Carol	Secretary 10.5 Months to the Principal	RMS	06/09/2025
May 12, 2025 Board Meeting			
New Certified Substitutes:			

Name	Hire Date	
Whelan, Martha	04/10/2025	
Williams, Georgina	04/15/2025	
Bell, Elizabeth	04/15/2025	
Whitfield, Ella	04/15/2025	
Slyter, Cody	04/28/2025	
Ezra, Danielle	05/01/2025	
New Classified Substitutes		
Name	Hire Date	
Berroteran, Riley	04/24/2025	
Blewett, Sha Linda	05/01/2025	
Subs Resigned-Certified		
Name	Term Date	
Flaherty, Jon	04/09/2025	
Digirolamo, Liberti	03/11/2025	
Subs Resigned-Classified		
Name	Term Date	